
Official Box Score - Final
Toledo at Memphis
02/13/2026 at FedExPark Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Toledo 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 8 13 1 14

Memphis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 7 2 10

Win: SASSE,Brady (1-0) Loss: Garner,Seth (0-1) Save: None.

Toledo 8 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

17  ARSICH,Liam CF 4 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
05 SCHOLVIN,Charlie SS 5 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 0 0
08 SUDBROOK,Troy 3B 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15  McCRANIE,Alex 2B 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 1
04 SUDBROOK,Ryan (PH/2B) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

16  WALTON,Luke DH 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
09 MEYER,Cole (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

07 BAKER,Cade RF 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
11  PAYNE,Jacob C 4 2 2 1 0 1 12 0 1 0
20 CAHILL,Cole 1B 4 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 2
06 ZUMWALT,Preston (PH/1B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

14  CAMPBELL,Saborn LF 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
35 SASSE,Brady P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 FLISS,Michael (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 LANGBEHN,Nate (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 8 13 6 5 5 27 6 1 14

BATTING

2B: SCHOLVIN (off Oswalt); SUDBROOK (off Garner); PAYNE (off Bryan);

McCRANIE (off Oswalt); ARSICH (off Garner); CAHILL (off Bryan).

TB: SCHOLVIN 3; SUDBROOK 2; PAYNE 3; McCRANIE 3; ARSICH 2; CAHILL 3. 2-

Out RBI: PAYNE; McCRANIE; CAHILL. SH: ARSICH. HBP: PAYNE; CAMPBELL;

ARSICH. GDP: SCHOLVIN.

Team RISP: 5-17.

Memphis 6 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Hernandez,Javon (SS) 2B 3 1 1 0 2 1 2 3 0 2
1  Gupton,Michael LF 4 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0
10  Rodriguez,Freddy 3B 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
50 SmithIV,James CF 4 2 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 1
20 Cassidy,Trae C 4 0 2 2 1 1 5 0 0 0
2  Cox,Shane 1B 5 1 2 2 0 1 8 0 0 0
16  Smith,Marcus RF 3 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 2
25 Harrington,Tyler DH 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
34 McAbee,Brady (PH/DH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4  Politte,Michael SS 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
29 Little,Jack (PH/2B) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3

18  Garner,Seth P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Oswalt,Davis (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Bryan,Lance (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
27 Dienes,Jacob (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 6 7 6 9 11 27 6 2 10

BATTING

2B: SmithIV (off FLISS).

TB: SmithIV 2. 2-Out RBI: Cox 2.

Team RISP: 3-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hernandez.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Cassidy, Hernandez).

UT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 SASSE,Brady (W) 6.0 2 1 0 2 6 22 20 83 53

22 FLISS,Michael (7) 2.0 4 3 3 4 3 14 10 69 39

30 LANGBEHN,Nate (9) 1.0 1 2 2 3 2 7 4 35 17

Totals 9.0 7 6 5 9 11 43 34 187 109

WP: FLISS 2.

GO-FO: SASSE 4-8; FLISS 2-1; LANGBEHN 1-0.

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Garner,Seth (L) 3.1 8 4 4 1 2 20 17 76 49

19  Oswalt,Davis (4.1) 1.2 2 2 0 1 0 10 9 38 21

38 Bryan,Lance (6) 2.2 3 2 2 2 2 13 11 58 33
27 Dienes,Jacob (8.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 6 3 20 10

Totals 9.0 13 8 6 5 5 49 40 192 113

HB: Garner 2; Dienes. Inher. Rnrs: Oswalt 1/1; Dienes 0/2.

GO-FO: Garner 4-3; Oswalt 2-3; Bryan 1-5; Dienes 1-1.

Umpires: HP: Tommy Cepparulo; 1B: Isaac Shepler; 2B: Travis Brewer; 3B: Mike Phillips.

First Pitch:4:05 PM. Duration:3:28.

Attendance:593

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 65F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Toledo at Memphis
02/13/2026 at FedExPark Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Toledo 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 8 13 1 14

Memphis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 7 2 10

Toledo starters:
17/cf/ARSICH,Liam; 05/ss/SCHOLVIN,Charlie; 08/3b/SUDBROOK,Troy; 15/2b/McCRANIE,Alex; 16/dh/WALTON,Luke; 07/rf/BAKER,Cade;

11/c/PAYNE,Jacob; 20/1b/CAHILL,Cole; 14/lf/CAMPBELL,Saborn; 35/p/SASSE,Brady;

Memphis starters:
7/2b/Hernandez,Javon; 1/lf/Gupton,Michael; 10/3b/Rodriguez,Freddy; 50/cf/SmithIV,James; 20/c/Cassidy,Trae; 2/1b/Cox,Shane;

16/rf/Smith,Marcus; 25/dh/Harrington,Tyler; 4/ss/Politte,Michael; 18/p/Garner,Seth;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UT batting

ARSICH,Liam hit by pitch (1-2 KFB).

SCHOLVIN,Charlie struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS); ARSICH,Liam out at 2B on the play, c to 2b, in a double play.

SUDBROOK,Troy doubled down the right field line (3-1 BSBB).

McCRANIE,Alex grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KKB).

Bottom of 1st - MEM batting

Hernandez,Javon walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Gupton,Michael popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-1 BBS).

Hernandez,Javon stole second base, advanced to third base on an error by PAYNE,Jacob (E2).

Rodriguez,Freddy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BS); Hernandez,Javon scored, unearned.

SmithIV,James struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 1 0 1

MEM 1 0 1 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UT batting

WALTON,Luke grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK).

BAKER,Cade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

PAYNE,Jacob hit by pitch (4-2 BFBBFB).

CAHILL,Cole singled to second base (2-2 BBFF); PAYNE,Jacob advanced from first base to third base.

CAMPBELL,Saborn walked (3-0 BBBB); CAHILL,Cole advanced to second base.

ARSICH,Liam struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

Bottom of 2nd - MEM batting

Cassidy,Trae singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 SBKB).

Cox,Shane popped up to the pitcher (3-2 BKBBK).

Smith,Marcus struck out looking (1-2 BSFK).

Harrington,Tyler grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 1 0 3

MEM 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UT batting

SCHOLVIN,Charlie flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBK).

SUDBROOK,Troy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KKFF).

McCRANIE,Alex singled up the middle (1-0 B).

WALTON,Luke singled to shallow left field (2-2 KBKBF); McCRANIE,Alex advanced to second base.

BAKER,Cade flied out to cf (0-2 FF).

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

Politte,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFFS).

Hernandez,Javon singled to second base (0-1 K).

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Rodriguez,Freddy reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Hernandez,Javon out at second

base, 2b unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 2 0 2

MEM 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UT batting

PAYNE,Jacob singled to shallow left field (2-2 KSBB).

CAHILL,Cole popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-2 KS).

CAMPBELL,Saborn singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); PAYNE,Jacob advanced to second base.

ARSICH,Liam doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); PAYNE,Jacob scored from second base; CAMPBELL,Saborn

scored from first base.

SCHOLVIN,Charlie singled to right center, RBI (1-1 SB); ARSICH,Liam scored from second base.

MEM pitching change: Oswalt,Davis replaces Garner,Seth.

SUDBROOK,Troy grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BBBKF); SCHOLVIN,Charlie advanced to second
base.

McCRANIE,Alex doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBKB); SCHOLVIN,Charlie scored from second base.

WALTON,Luke walked (3-1 KBBBB).

BAKER,Cade reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Gupton,Michael (E7) (0-0); McCRANIE,Alex scored
from second base on error, unearned; WALTON,Luke scored from first base on error, unearned;

BAKER,Cade advanced to second base on error.

PAYNE,Jacob reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Politte,Michael (E6) (0-1 K); BAKER,Cade advanced

to third base on error.

CAHILL,Cole flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - MEM batting

SmithIV,James flied out to rf (0-0).

Cassidy,Trae popped up to short (2-0 BB).

Cox,Shane lined out to cf (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 6 5 2 2

MEM 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UT batting

CAMPBELL,Saborn flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

ARSICH,Liam flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBS).

SCHOLVIN,Charlie doubled to left field (2-2 BBKF).

SUDBROOK,Troy grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 5th - MEM batting

Smith,Marcus grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

Harrington,Tyler flied out to rf (0-0).

Politte,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 1 0 1

MEM 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UT batting

MEM pitching change: Bryan,Lance replaces Oswalt,Davis.

McCRANIE,Alex flied out to rf (2-1 BFB).

WALTON,Luke singled to center field (3-2 BFKBB).

BAKER,Cade grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KF); WALTON,Luke advanced to second base.

PAYNE,Jacob doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); WALTON,Luke scored from second base.

CAHILL,Cole doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-0 BB); PAYNE,Jacob scored from second base.

CAMPBELL,Saborn flied out to cf (1-2 BSF).

Bottom of 6th - MEM batting

Hernandez,Javon walked (3-2 KBKFBBB).

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

Rodriguez,Freddy lined out to second base (0-2 FFFF).

SmithIV,James flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 2 3 0 1

MEM 0 0 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UT batting

ARSICH,Liam flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

SCHOLVIN,Charlie struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK).

SUDBROOK,Troy flied out to cf (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 7th - MEM batting

UT pitching change: FLISS,Michael replaces SASSE,Brady.

Cassidy,Trae struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Cox,Shane singled to center field (3-2 KSBFBB).

Cox,Shane advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Smith,Marcus walked (3-2 BSKBBB); Cox,Shane advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Harrington,Tyler singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Cox,Shane scored; Smith,Marcus advanced to second base.

MEM substitution: Little,Jack pinch hitting for Politte,Michael.

Little,Jack reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KK); Smith,Marcus advanced to third base;
Harrington,Tyler out at second base, ss to 1b.

Hernandez,Javon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 0 0 0

MEM 1 2 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - UT batting

MEM position change: Hernandez,Javon now playing ss from 2b

MEM position change: Little,Jack remains in the game at 2b

UT substitution: SUDBROOK,Ryan pinch hitting for McCRANIE,Alex.

SUDBROOK,Ryan flied out to cf (1-2 BFK).

WALTON,Luke walked (3-1 BBFBB).

UT substitution: MEYER,Cole pinch running for WALTON,Luke.

BAKER,Cade walked (3-1 BBBKB); MEYER,Cole advanced to second base.

PAYNE,Jacob struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFFFFFBS).

MEM pitching change: Dienes,Jacob replaces Bryan,Lance.

UT substitution: ZUMWALT,Preston pinch hitting for CAHILL,Cole.

ZUMWALT,Preston struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Bottom of 8th - MEM batting

UT position change: SUDBROOK,Ryan remains in the game at 2b

UT position change: MEYER,Cole remains in the game at dh

UT position change: ZUMWALT,Preston remains in the game at 1b

Gupton,Michael flied out to lf (3-2 BSBKB).

Rodriguez,Freddy walked (3-2 KBBKBFFFFB).

SmithIV,James doubled to right field (1-2 KFB); Rodriguez,Freddy advanced from first base to third base.

Cassidy,Trae singled to right center, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Rodriguez,Freddy scored; SmithIV,James scored from
second base.

Cox,Shane struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Smith,Marcus walked (3-0 BBBB); Cassidy,Trae advanced to second base.

MEM substitution: McAbee,Brady pinch hitting for Harrington,Tyler.

McAbee,Brady walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Cassidy,Trae advanced to third base; Smith,Marcus advanced to second
base.

Little,Jack struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 0 0 2

MEM 2 2 0 3



9th Inning
Top of 9th - UT batting

MEM position change: McAbee,Brady remains in the game at dh

CAMPBELL,Saborn hit by pitch (4-2 BBBKKB).

ARSICH,Liam sacrifice bunt to third base, unassisted (0-0); CAMPBELL,Saborn advanced to second base.

SCHOLVIN,Charlie walked (3-0 BBBB).

SUDBROOK,Troy flied out to lf (0-0).

SUDBROOK,Ryan grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Bottom of 9th - MEM batting

UT pitching change: LANGBEHN,Nate replaces FLISS,Michael.

Hernandez,Javon struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK).

Gupton,Michael walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Rodriguez,Freddy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KS); Gupton,Michael advanced to second base.

SmithIV,James walked (3-2 KBBBSFB).

Cassidy,Trae walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gupton,Michael advanced to third base; SmithIV,James advanced to second

base.

Cox,Shane singled up the middle, 2RBI (3-1 KBBB); Gupton,Michael scored; SmithIV,James scored from

second base; Cassidy,Trae advanced from first base to third base.

Smith,Marcus struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 0 0 2

MEM 2 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Toledo at Memphis
02/13/2026 at FedExPark Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Toledo 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 8 13 1 14

Memphis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 7 2 10

Toledo starters:
17/cf/ARSICH,Liam; 05/ss/SCHOLVIN,Charlie; 08/3b/SUDBROOK,Troy; 15/2b/McCRANIE,Alex; 16/dh/WALTON,Luke; 07/rf/BAKER,Cade;

11/c/PAYNE,Jacob; 20/1b/CAHILL,Cole; 14/lf/CAMPBELL,Saborn; 35/p/SASSE,Brady;

Memphis starters:
7/2b/Hernandez,Javon; 1/lf/Gupton,Michael; 10/3b/Rodriguez,Freddy; 50/cf/SmithIV,James; 20/c/Cassidy,Trae; 2/1b/Cox,Shane;

16/rf/Smith,Marcus; 25/dh/Harrington,Tyler; 4/ss/Politte,Michael; 18/p/Garner,Seth;

Bottom of 1st - MEM batting

Hernandez,Javon walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Gupton,Michael popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-1 BBS).

Hernandez,Javon stole second base, advanced to third base on an error by PAYNE,Jacob (E2).

Rodriguez,Freddy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BS); Hernandez,Javon scored, unearned.

SmithIV,James struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - UT batting

PAYNE,Jacob singled to shallow left field (2-2 KSBB).

CAHILL,Cole popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-2 KS).

CAMPBELL,Saborn singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); PAYNE,Jacob advanced to second base.

ARSICH,Liam doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); PAYNE,Jacob scored from second base; CAMPBELL,Saborn scored from first base.

SCHOLVIN,Charlie singled to right center, RBI (1-1 SB); ARSICH,Liam scored from second base.

MEM pitching change: Oswalt,Davis replaces Garner,Seth.

SUDBROOK,Troy grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BBBKF); SCHOLVIN,Charlie advanced to second base.

McCRANIE,Alex doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBKB); SCHOLVIN,Charlie scored from second base.

WALTON,Luke walked (3-1 KBBBB).

BAKER,Cade reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Gupton,Michael (E7) (0-0); McCRANIE,Alex scored from second base on error,

unearned; WALTON,Luke scored from first base on error, unearned; BAKER,Cade advanced to second base on error.

PAYNE,Jacob reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Politte,Michael (E6) (0-1 K); BAKER,Cade advanced to third base on error.

CAHILL,Cole flied out to cf (0-1 K).

6 R, 5 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - UT batting

MEM pitching change: Bryan,Lance replaces Oswalt,Davis.

McCRANIE,Alex flied out to rf (2-1 BFB).

WALTON,Luke singled to center field (3-2 BFKBB).



BAKER,Cade grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KF); WALTON,Luke advanced to second base.

PAYNE,Jacob doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); WALTON,Luke scored from second base.

CAHILL,Cole doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-0 BB); PAYNE,Jacob scored from second base.

CAMPBELL,Saborn flied out to cf (1-2 BSF).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - MEM batting

UT pitching change: FLISS,Michael replaces SASSE,Brady.

Cassidy,Trae struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Cox,Shane singled to center field (3-2 KSBFBB).

Cox,Shane advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Smith,Marcus walked (3-2 BSKBBB); Cox,Shane advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Harrington,Tyler singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Cox,Shane scored; Smith,Marcus advanced to second base.

MEM substitution: Little,Jack pinch hitting for Politte,Michael.

Little,Jack reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KK); Smith,Marcus advanced to third base; Harrington,Tyler out at second base, ss to

1b.

Hernandez,Javon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - MEM batting

UT position change: SUDBROOK,Ryan remains in the game at 2b

UT position change: MEYER,Cole remains in the game at dh

UT position change: ZUMWALT,Preston remains in the game at 1b

Gupton,Michael flied out to lf (3-2 BSBKB).

Rodriguez,Freddy walked (3-2 KBBKBFFFFB).

SmithIV,James doubled to right field (1-2 KFB); Rodriguez,Freddy advanced from first base to third base.

Cassidy,Trae singled to right center, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Rodriguez,Freddy scored; SmithIV,James scored from second base.

Cox,Shane struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Smith,Marcus walked (3-0 BBBB); Cassidy,Trae advanced to second base.

MEM substitution: McAbee,Brady pinch hitting for Harrington,Tyler.

McAbee,Brady walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Cassidy,Trae advanced to third base; Smith,Marcus advanced to second base.

Little,Jack struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - MEM batting

UT pitching change: LANGBEHN,Nate replaces FLISS,Michael.

Hernandez,Javon struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK).

Gupton,Michael walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Rodriguez,Freddy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KS); Gupton,Michael advanced to second base.

SmithIV,James walked (3-2 KBBBSFB).

Cassidy,Trae walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gupton,Michael advanced to third base; SmithIV,James advanced to second base.



Cox,Shane singled up the middle, 2RBI (3-1 KBBB); Gupton,Michael scored; SmithIV,James scored from second base; Cassidy,Trae

advanced from first base to third base.

Smith,Marcus struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Toledo at Memphis
02/13/2026 at FedExPark Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Toledo 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 8 13 1 14

Memphis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 7 2 10

TOLEDO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #17 ARSICH, Liam cf 4 1 1 2

2 #05 SCHOLVIN, Charlie ss 5 1 2 1

3 #08 SUDBROOK, Troy 3b 6 0 1 0

4 #04 SUDBROOK, Ryan
#15 McCRANIE, Alex

2b 2

4

0

1

0

2

0

1

5 #09 MEYER, Cole
#16 WALTON, Luke

dh 0

3

0

2

0

2

0

0

6 #07 BAKER, Cade rf 4 0 0 0

7 #11 PAYNE, Jacob c 4 2 2 1

8 #06 ZUMWALT, Preston
#20 CAHILL, Cole

1b 1

4

0

0

0

2

0

1

9 #14 CAMPBELL, Saborn lf 3 1 1 0

Totals 40 8 13 6
Runs 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 8
Hits 1 1 2 5 1 3 0 0 0 13
Errors 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 14

UT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 SASSE,Brady (W) 6.0 2 1 0 2 6 22 20 83 53
22 FLISS,Michael (7) 2.0 4 3 3 4 3 14 10 69 39
30 LANGBEHN,Nate (9) 1.0 1 2 2 3 2 7 4 35 17

Totals 9.0 7 6 5 9 11 43 34 187 109

WP: FLISS 2.

GO-FO: SASSE 4-8; FLISS 2-1; LANGBEHN 1-0.
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Toledo at Memphis
02/13/2026 at FedExPark Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Toledo 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 8 13 1 14

Memphis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 7 2 10

MEMPHIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Hernandez, Javon ss 3 1 1 0

2 #1 Gupton, Michael lf 4 1 0 0

3 #10 Rodriguez, Freddy 3b 4 1 0 1

4 #50 Smith IV, James cf 4 2 1 0

5 #20 Cassidy, Trae c 4 0 2 2

6 #2 Cox, Shane 1b 5 1 2 2

7 #16 Smith, Marcus rf 3 0 0 0

8 #34 McAbee, Brady
#25 Harrington, Tyler

dh 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

1

9 #29 Little, Jack
#4 Politte, Michael

2b 2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 34 6 7 6
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6
Hits 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 7
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 10

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Garner,Seth (L) 3.1 8 4 4 1 2 20 17 76 49
19  Oswalt,Davis (4.1) 1.2 2 2 0 1 0 10 9 38 21
38 Bryan,Lance (6) 2.2 3 2 2 2 2 13 11 58 33
27 Dienes,Jacob (8.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 6 3 20 10

Totals 9.0 13 8 6 5 5 49 40 192 113

HB: Garner 2; Dienes. Inher. Rnrs: Oswalt 1/1; Dienes 0/2.

GO-FO: Garner 4-3; Oswalt 2-3; Bryan 1-5; Dienes 1-1.
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